o

S6/10/70
|

SLHAHS SNOLLOY.LSNI
ATAINASSY 1.01d0dd

NOILdO LVTdAZTYO.LOATAS
1019L8

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



876101 SELECTORIZED LAT OPTION ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

SORT AND COUNT ALL PARTS BEFORE BEGINNING ASSEMBLY
HARDWARIE:

ITEM NAME/DESCRIPTION QTY
. SUR N 2374 N BOLT e 4
2. SR N N BO T e e e I
3 SIS N -2 TN BO LT e e |
4, 38 7
S, RERN |
0. RN 3
7. T 4
S. |
9. 3
10. 2
I, {
12. |
I3, WEIGHT STACK CUSHION .. 2
14, I X 8 IN. GRIP
13. WEIGHT PLATE BUSHING
16. 3-1/2 X 2-1/2 IN. NON SKID STRIP ;
17. 2N SHINPARAGLIDE STRIP oo |
18. 2 X 1-1/2 IN. PARAGLIDE STRIP ... 3
i9. 2T 2 OD END CAP e e e e 2
20. 2INUNOQUEND CA P e e 7
2 F-3IND SQUEND CAP e e |

NOTE: BOLT LENGTH IS MEASURED FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE HEAD OF THE BOLT.

[

F————— BOLT LENG TH———

BOLT LENGTH RULER:

; 12 _ 12 _ 12 * 12 _ 1”2 _ 122 _
0 i 2 3 4 5 6
L1 _ | _ I _ L _ L1 i 7 I _ | |

870101 SELECTORIZED LAT OPTION ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

)
(o

‘od

v

%)

‘N

Toassemble the LOW PULLEY CABLE, follow the CABLE ROUTING DIAGRAM on drawing. and

use the toliowing steps:

¢ Auach the end of the CABLE without the BALL to the SNAP HOOK on the end of the HIGH
PULLEY CABLE as shown on drawing.

¢ Route the CABLE down and around the PULLEY of the LOW ROW PULLEY BRACKET.
Attach one (1) SNAP HOOK to the end of the CABLE.

Shide tour ¢4) 1 X 8 IN. GRIPS over both ends of the LAT BAR and LOW ROW BAR as shown on
drawing. (1F A LUBRICANT IS REQUIRED, COAT THE INSIDE OF THE GRIP WITH
RUBBING ALCOHOL)

o attach cither the LAT BAR or LOW ROW BAR to the HIGH PULLEY or LOW PULLEY CABLE
tollow the CABLE ROUTING DIAGRAM. (PLEASE REMOVE THE LAT BAR WHEN NOT IN
USE)

To adjust cither the LAT BAR or LOW ROW BAR, attach the CHAIN to the HIGH PULLEY or LOW
PULLEY CABLE. Using one (1) SNAP HOOK to adjust the LAT BAR or LOW ROW BAR up and
down the CHAIN.

Attach the WEIGHT STACK LABELS to the WEIGHT STACK as shown on drawing.

Toselect WEIGHT. rotate the WEIGHT STACK SELECTOR PIN clock wise 90 degrees. insert into the
slotot the desired WEIGHT PLATE. and rotate the PIN back down.

04/01/95

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



$6/10/v0
¢

R — (LOEGRQ) oo LAVHS QVd ¥3710
o e (L0OB 19) oo AVd WIFTIOU NI L X T
S —— (LOIQ 1g) oo I NI X /€ X o1
N (L0 SpQ) et o U S AT VO]
| e (LOET ) oo TV AT TIO O
S (LOSHRE) oo LAVHS SOVLS LHDMA
T ——— (JOOETE) oo ALY VA
7 e (LOEpQ) oo oo a0 TGN
R —— (JOGSOpG) oo LASND ISV
— ....................................... A—OV‘VBNQV ............................................ rh‘—\/_c‘y__\K/ M,—/\M_ \(/CM_ \(/bv~
R — (LOEGLgQ) oo LNGIA AV LY
R — QO LB LYY oo LG TSV LV
R ———— (L0GEpH) LNGIM LNAYIE AT WO
R — (LOLEGHG) oo LINCE LA LOddNS TN
P o (1081759) LNQTTA WOOET LVTENOY!
T ———— (1061259)

R ——— (10905$9)

ALO NOLLJIUOSAA/ANVN

Ll
9l

— ] e

INCLL]

SLAVI/SINTWATAM

ATAINASSY ONINNIODAG TJOATI SLIVI 11V INAOD ANV 1105

LST1 SLIVd ATIINASSY NOLLAO LVT dIZIHOLDATAS 1019L8

$6/10/%0
9

‘doys siyr Sunsjdwiod ui djay 10§ WVAOVIA ONILNOY ATAV) 208 e

GV dY3 JO puUd oyl 01 YOOH d VNS (1) 2uo goeny "SAT TN Ul PUROIE painod
122q Sty ATV oY1 4918 SUIMEIP U0 UMOYS SE WNOOE LV LNOYA 91 JO PU W04 243 O1UE (V)
ANT 'OS NI (1) 2u0 pue " LHOddNS dOL A JO pua 3 03U V) (INII"OS 'NI T (1) duovasuy e

"ATTINd HOIH 341 punote puv L HORAJIN 241 JO JU0d] oy
01 VD 9 anUNU0) MOVLES LHOIAM 241 2A0qe AT TN 241 120 pue dn grgvd ayp amoy e

FUtMRIp U0 umoys se LV Td AV oY
uw LAVHS MOVLS LHOIAA 241 03 AT VD 341 Jo pus QAAVAYHL oL 9]quiasse ATFHUNLIAS »

:sd1s Summojjo) oy ash

pue “SUIMEIp U0 IWVHOVIA DNILLAOY ATdVD U MOJ[0} “TTdVD AT TN HOTH 41 ajquuasst o

MADISTANHL (1) auo Suisn ~aoepd ur a1 21Mmdas puk sutAaRIp
uo umoys se 17109 24i 03 dn LHOIdN 243 JO ASVE a1 01Ul ATTGINZSSY ASVE LV 241 11ast]

FUIMBIP U0 UMOYS S L HORI A 213 JO ASYE 243 Ul S3{0Y Ju 1S PU0das ayl 01 JiiN MO
NI /€ (1) 2uo pue ‘SYFHSVYM "NI 8/€ (2) 0mM) * L7104 "NI #/€-T X 8/€ (1) U0 djquuidasse ATAAND AN

TUARIP Uo

uAOyS SE ASVE LV 243 U0 FDVYE LOOJ 34 03 SATYLS AINS NON "NI T/1-T X ¢/1-¢ (T) 0m1 gaviy

"SULMEIP UO UMOYS S8 ASVE LVT 241 U0 JDVIE LOOA 34 JO pud {aea 01t SJv ) (AN (O
NI ¢/1-C (2) om3 pue “FSVE LVT W Jo ANT LNOYU 2 03l D AN OS "NI #/¢-1 (1) ouo 1asuy

"LAN MDOT NI 8/€ (1) 2u0 pue "SYFHSYM NI 8/€ (T) 01 "LTOU NI #/¢-C X 80 th)
AUO TUISH SULMEIP U0 UMOYS SE FSVE LV'T 241 JO pud ay o3ul LUASNE ASVE 241 djquuasse A 100N

uo11sod FUNSIL SIE O1UL LAMOP YOG JULUYIRUE UL NR10Y " LH O A1) D)
204 PANSIP UYL YBNOIY JUSWYORHE Y3 Jo urd ay 1astl puR "UAOYS WO} SIAIEIP (3 TUIWYIRIE D Mtied

Apduwns “LHOIIdN 24 03 LIOddNS AANM 21 10/pue LANDVUL AT T d AOU AOT U e o

LN OO
NI 8/€ (1) auo pue ‘SUTHSYM NI 8/€ (2) 01 *LT70g NI T X /€ (1) 2U0 BUISN TULMRIP UO Um0y
se LYOddNS AAT1Nd MO MOT 3 03 AFTTNd NI | X 8/€ X T/1-F (1) 2u0 3]quuasse ATTAANIAS

I
ol

OC

e

hie

9L

SNOILLDOQYLSNI A TIINASSY NOLLJO LV'T AAZTIOLOTTAS 1019L8

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



876101 SELECTORIZED LAT OPTION ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

THANK YOU

FOR PURCHASING THE 87610( SELECTORIZED LAT QPTION. -PLEASE SAVE THESE ASSEMBLY
INSTRUCTIONS FOR YOUR PERSONAL REFERENCE; AND ADDITIONAL SERVICE
INFORMATION

#**IMPORTANT***

o THE 876101 SELECTORIZED LA I OPTION CAN BE ASSEMBLED TO EITHER SIDE. HOWEVER
THE ASSEMBLY DRAWING _rrcm‘_)z\w%mm A W-Q:H SIDE ASSEMBLY

s IFYOU EXPERIENCE ANY _vzcwrmz <<E,I THE >mw§<:wr< OF THISPRODUCT, PLEASE
CONTACT YOUR'DEALER OR YOUR: uu>m~>_wOU< OCmﬁ@Zm” mmw<_0m Wm—u_ﬂnmmz,ﬂ>%~<m
AT: 1-800-328- c‘:a

« TOOLS REQUIRED: RATCH ET, 3/4 mOO_Am.ﬂ or gmeOI 9116 mOO_Amq, oﬂ WRENCH;
ADJUSTABLE WRENCH, and RUBBER Z\rrrm.ﬁ or :>_<:<:u-

Remove all four (4) 2 IN.SQ. END CAPS from the TOP and BOTTOM ends of the UPRIGHT on the
side inwhich the LAT OPTION will be assembled. (PLEASE DISCARD THESE ITEMS)

2. Isertnwvo (2) 2 IN.SQ.END CAPS into both ends of the WEIGHT STACK BASE as shown on drawing.

%]

3. Loosen and remove the two (2) 1/2 X 3-1/4 IN. BOLTS and RELATED HARDWARE from the assembly
of the LOWER CONNECTOR to the UPRIGHT from the side in which the LAT OPTION will be
assembled. (PLEASE SAVE THESE ITEMS FOR RE-ASSEMBLY IN THE NEXT STEP)

4. fnsert the WEIGHT STACK BASE into the BASE of the UPRIGHT, and SECURELY re-assemble the
2N -1 IN.BOLT and RELATED HARDWARE from the above STEP.

'

SECURELY assemble one (1) 4-1/2 X 3/8 X 1 IN. PULLEY to the inside of the TOP SUPPORT as
shown on drawing using one (1) 3/8 X 2-3/4 IN. BOLT., two (2) STEP SPACERS. and one (1) 3/8 IN.
LOCK NUT

0. iserttwo (2) 2 1IN SQ. END CAPS into the two side openings of the TOP SUPPORT.

7. Loosen and remove the TOP 1/2 X 3-1/4 IN. BOLT and RELATED HARDWARE from the assembly of
the UPPER CONNECTOR to the UPRIGHT from the side in which the LAT OPTION will be
assembled. (PLEASE SAVE THESE ITEMS FOR RE-ASSEMBLY IN A LATER STEP)

S. fnsert two (2) GUIDE RODS into the :o_am of the WEIGHT STACK BASE as shown on drawing. and
atlow them to tilt back. (NOTE: LUBRICATE GUIDE RODS WITH A SILICON OR TEFLON
SPRAY THAT IS AVAILABLE AT MOST HARDWARE STORES)

4
04/01/95

876101

SELECTORIZED LAT OPTION ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

10,

6.

19,

Stide two (2) WEIGHT STACK CUSHIONS (RADIUS EDGE FACING UP) down over the GUIDE
RODS as shown on drawing.

SECURELY assemble the WEIGHT STACK SHAFT to the HEAD PLATE as shown on drawing, using
one (1} 38 X E-1/2 IN BOLT. one (1) 3/8 IN. LOCK WASHER, and one (1) 3/8 IN. WASHER.

Snap two (2) WEIGHT PLATE BUSHINGS each, into twenty (20) WEIGHT PLATES as shown in
(DETATL A).

CNING EXTREME CARE slide all twenty (20) WEIGHT PLATES down over the GUIDE RODS
A AT STACK CUSHIONS as shown on drawing. (MAKE SURE THAT THE KEY
HE WEIGHT PLATES ARE ALL FACING THE FRONT OF THE MACHINE)

HHOLES OF

Slide the HEAD PLATE ASSEMBLY down over the GUIDE RODS onto the WEIGHT STACK as
shown on drawing.

Stide the TOP SUPPORT over the GUIDE RODS as shown on drawing.

Rotate the GUIDE RODS forward and Insert the end of the TOP SUPPORT into the TOP of the
UPRIGHT as shown on drawing. and SECURELY re-assemble the 1/2 X 3-1/4 IN. BOLT and
RELATED HARDWARE rom STEP 7.

SECURELY assemble one (1) 4-1/2 X 3/8 X 1 IN. PULLEY to the inside of the FRONT LAT BOOM as
wing using one (1) 3/8 X 2-3/4 IN. BOLT, two (2) STEP SPACERS. and one ( 1) 3/8 IN.

shown o

FOUK NU

Loosen and remove the TOP 1/2 X 3-1/4 IN. BOLT and RELATED HARDWARE from the assembly of
the CHIN UP BAR ASSEMBLY to the UPRIGHT from the side in which the LAT OPTION will be
assembled. (PLEASE SAVE THESE ITEMS FOR RE-ASSEMBLY IN THE NEXT STEP)

Insertthe FRONT LAT BOOM into the TOP of the UPRIGHT as shown on drawing, and SECURELY
re-ussemble the 1/2 X 3-1 4 IN. BOLT and RELATED HARDWARE from the above STEP.

Attach one (1) 2 X 54 IND PARAGLIDE STRIP, and one (1)2 X 1-1/2 IN. PARAGLIDE STRIP to the
NNEE SUPPORT as shown in (DETAIL C) using the following steps:

AL Fhoroughly clean the surfaces where the PARAGLIDE STRIPS are to be attached.

13. Remove the paper backing from the PARAGLIDE STRIPS and firmly apply them to the shown
surfaces.

Insert one (1) 2 IN. SQ. END CAP into the end of the KNEE SUPPORT as shown on drawing.

Assemble two (2) ROLLER PADS to the KNEE SUPPORT as shown on drawing using one (1)
ROLLER PAD SHAFT and two (2) 9/16 IN. MUSHROOM CAPS.

Attach two (2) 2 X 1-F 2 INCPARAGLIDE STRIPS to the LOW ROW PULLEY BRACKET as shown
i (OETATL By and following steps A and B. from STEP 19.

w
04/01/95

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



.

101948 ‘SNOILONYLSNI >.~m2umm<wE

r3

vare | NOW o Tvee | NOW oo Tver | NP ~
mmm*& QL0 b BVINONY
on_onuwvag| 31 8/ s ~
TYNOUIVHS

i
N\
\

-~

- o \ : . A3TING NI L X 8/€ X ¢/L—¥
Q\,\ \, SovEd »uﬂ:%%%a mm%
. ’
AVYOVId ONILNOY F18v0 \/ , o o e e |
o- 7] _\ ] 1108 NI ¢ X 8/¢ %

1108 v/1—¢ X Z/L ONHSIXT —

\

) di¥9 NI 8 X 1

BE :
~ - -
P e
- \ -
/\ -
s \ {o

Jﬂﬂ \ Q NIvFD

i

!

N

ol . = = ]

% (0Z) S3ivid LHOIEM

3LVld LHOIEM

(Z) "ONIHSNg 3Llv1d Ewm;lw

SEERE H sl I SWO08 d0l 9HD{
s8/z | wa | 1esz | o0 wansw oL 9H0 | (
s6/1L] ma | oeve N/s a3aav| O
ve/s | g | sz 3sva 11 Adidoni 8
ve/g | ma | zzvz 3SVIIE MAN| Y

g

ON OHO

A

SNOISIATY

E]

() o9 3aIno \\
\.‘
IVHSSTOVIS TFOER q 3

1V1d QViIH

j 1i08 N

gvg Mod MO

o

35va MOVLIS IHOI

(Z) d¥0 ON3 DS NI 2

\
\
%

\

%\

T

dvd 1V

HOLO3NNOD d3MO

(2) NOHSND MOVIS LHOIEM

IH5TEAn |\\

Nid ¥OLO3T3IS MOVIS LHOIIM

(¥) MOOHJWNS

7/’;/77//-»)

[ITTT7EL L7
7

SR A\
y

7
7

ST38V1 MOVIS JHOIIM

108 Nt ¥/1-¢ X Z/1 9NUSIX3

0O 0O P O 0 000 Q000 QQOQ Q0 @O Q2 e

IHSYM NI 8/¢
HIAHSYMMOOT NI 8/¢€
108 Nt Z/L—L X 8/¢
< 1108 Nt ¥/¢-T X 8/¢

(z) ¥30vdsS 43is

I90dans dor
~— YIGWNN TvI¥3S
1NN 0071 Ni 8/¢

AITINd Nt L X 8/€ X T/l
(¢) dvO ON3 DS NI T

108 Ni ¥/£-¢C

1NN Y007 Ni 8/¢€

I v/¢

MIYOSENNHL

O 0 00 0 00 00 90 Q Q000 90 QQQ o Q2

JOLOINNOD d3ddn oz

(2) SdMIS apig NON NI Z/1-2 X Z/1=§

~-30Vdd 1004 — 40 GMIE0S N b/e—L

X 8/¢

3SvE IV

-z X 8/¢

L¥3SNT 35ve (Z) 9vD aN3 a0 NI 2/1-2

(2) ¥3HSYM NI 8/¢

1NN Y201 NI 8/¢
\ANV ao 91/6 dvO WOONHSNAN

(z) savd ¥3TI0d

(0 TvL3a 338)

(2) Y3HSYM NI 8/¢
- I90ddns 33T

1NN %007 Ni 8/§
. d¥) QNI DS NI 2

14VHS avd d3T10d

1108 NI v/€-2 X 8/¢

N ®
_ (2) ¥3OovdS dals \ﬁ
\\ dvD ON3 OS NI ¢
A3TINg NE L X 8/€ X Z/1—¥
LN 00T NI 8/ -
moOg Iv1 INodd e
. q 1vi3d

(Z) SIS 3ariovavd Z/i—L X T

ASSY dva dN NIHO

O vl3d

dI¥LS 30MN9vYvd Z2/1-L X C

JI¥IS 3ANOvVEYd ¥/S X T

[ NMOHS SV L0

[ NOLGRIOS3a 1 on Hsvg

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Free Manuals Download Website
http://myh66.com
http://usermanuals.us

http://www.somanuals.com

http://www.4manuals.cc

http://www.manual-lib.com

http://www.404manual.com

http://www.luxmanual.com

http://aubethermostatmanual.com

Golf course search by state

http://golfingnear.com

Email search by domain

http://emailbydomain.com

Auto manuals search

http://auto.somanuals.com

TV manuals search

http://tv.somanuals.com



http://myh66.com/
http://usermanuals.us/
http://www.somanuals.com/
http://www.4manuals.cc/
http://www.manual-lib.com/
http://www.404manual.com/
http://www.luxmanual.com/
http://aubethermostatmanual.com/
http://www.golfingnear.com/
http://emailbydomain.com/
http://auto.somanuals.com/
http://tv.somanuals.com/

